
COMMERCIAL FUNDRAISER ACTIVITY REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Tsering Cornell, Director
Division of Corporations & Charities

Constance Parbon, Manager
Charities Program

PO BOX 40234
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

360.725.0378
1.800.332.4483

FAX: 360.664.4250
Email: commercialfund@sos.wa.gov
Website: www.sos.wa.gov/charities

Created Nov 9, 2017



The data in this report is based on the current registration information on file with
the Secretary of State's Charities Program for each commercial fundraiser
displayed. This data is not confirmed or denied by the Charities Program. The
records are listed in alphabetical order. An index of charity clients is provided to aid
readers in locating the commercial fundraiser record(s) associated with a given
charity.

Overview

Total number of Commercial Fundraisers in report: 108
Total Contributions: $793,090,549
Total Net to Charity: $476,972,971
Average Percentage of Contributions returned to or retained by
charity clients:

60%

Table of Contents

Commercial Fundraisers 3
Alphabetical Index of Charity Clients 111

Note A: The percentage of funds retained by charity clients is based on the most current financial information provided by the
Commercial Fundraisers listed in this report. These percentages reflect the overall amount of funds received or retained by the client
charities after all fundraising costs have been deducted from the total value of contributions received on behalf of the charity by the
Commercial Fundraiser or by the charity client. The difference between Total Contributions and Net to Charity Client(s) may include
fundraising expenses other than fees paid to the Commercial Fundraiser. It should also be noted that these figures do not necessarily
indicate the specific percentage of funds allocated by a given charity to its charitable purpose. In some instances, charities may be using
a combination of direct fundraising and a Commercial Fundraiser; others may be using several different Commercial Fundraisers, whose
yield to the charity may vary.

Note B: The charity clients listed in this report are based on registration information submitted by the Commercial Fundraiser and/or the
Charitable Organization. In some instances, the Commercial Fundraiser and Charitable Organization may no longer have a contractual
relationship to conduct fundraising activities in Washington State.

Note C:The financial information provided by the Commercial Fundraisers listed in this report is aggregate and may reflect activities in
Washington State, nationally, or a combination thereof.

Note D: Financial information is not available for some of the Commercial Fundraisers listed. If the financial information displayed is
blank, contains zeros or is outdated, it is possible that the organization is newly registered, did not solicit contributions in Washington
State during the accounting year reported or has re-registered after a period of inactivity. Please contact the Charities Program for more
specific information.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 2



A C Telemarketing, Inc. Registration Number: 400 Percent to Charity: 10%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: EDGEWOOD,WA
Phone Number: (253)927-6614

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$80,100

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$8,289

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
New Phoebe House Association

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 3



ACTIVE NETWORK, LLC Registration Number: 40444 Percent to Charity:

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: DALLAS,TX
Phone Number: (469)291-0300

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions

Net to Charity
Client(s)

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION - NO SOLICITATION ACTIVITY TO REPORT

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 4



AMERACLE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 40596 Percent to Charity:

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: TUMWATER,WA
Phone Number: (208)422-7845

Year-End
Apr 30, 2017

Total
Contributions

Net to Charity
Client(s)

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION - NO SOLICITATION ACTIVITY TO REPORT

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 5



Aria Communications Corporation Registration Number: 92 Percent to Charity: 44%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: SAINT CLOUD,MN
Phone Number: (320)259-5206

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$1,085,440

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$479,792

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
ActionAid U.S.A.
AFS-USA, Inc.
Alpha Gamma Delta Foundation, Inc.
Alpha Kappa Psi Foundation, Inc.
Alpha Omicron Pi Foundation
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.
Bread for the World, Inc.
Classical 98.1
Delta Tau Delta Educational Foundation, Inc.
Delta Upsilon Educational Foundation
Foundation For National Progress
Friends Of KSPS
Kappa Alpha Theta Foundation, Inc.
Kappa Kappa Gamma Foundation
LAMBDA CHI ALPHA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.

LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS, INC.
Legal Voice
LUTHERAN ASSOCIATION OF MISSIONARIES AND
PILOTS U.S., INC.
Lutheran World Relief
Mitchell Hamline School Of Law
National Psoriasis Foundation
Oregon Public Broadcasting
Oxfam-America, Inc.
Reconciling Ministries Network
State University Of Iowa Alumni Association
THE EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION OF ALPHA GAMMA
RHO
The Humane Society Of The United States
The Jane Goodall Institute For Wildlife Research, Education
And Conservation
Union Of Concerned Scientists, Inc.
Washington State University Foundation
Wheat Ridge Ministries

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 6



ArtsMarketing Services Inc. Registration Number: 23901 Percent to Charity: 95%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
AMS

City/State: TORONTO, ON,
Phone Number: (416)941-9000

Year-End
Apr 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$35,605

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$33,880

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Seattle Children's Hospital Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 7



Associated Community Services Registration Number: 364 Percent to Charity: 43%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
AC Services

City/State: SOUTHFIELD,MI
Phone Number: (248)352-2600

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$948,423

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$410,096

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
AMERICAN CHILDREN'S CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.
Autism Spectrum Disorder Foundation, Inc.
Breast Cancer Society, Inc, The
Cancer Fund Of America, Inc.
Children's Cancer Fund Of America
Children's Cancer Recovery Foundation
CHILDREN'S LEUKEMIA RESEARCH ASSOCIATION INC.
Disabled Veterans Services, Inc.
Firefighters Assistance Foundation, Inc.
FireFighters Charitable Foundation, Inc.

Firefighters Support Services, Incorporated
Foundation For American Veterans, Inc.
Law Enforcement Alliance of America, Inc.
Law Enforcement Education Program
National Children's Leukemia Foundation
ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANT ASSOCIATION ON
AMERICA
The Breast Cancer Charities Of America, Inc.
UNITED BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION
UNITED CANCER SUPPORT FOUNDATION
Veterans Support Foundation
Vietnam Veterans of Washington State

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
THE CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION CLIENTS ALSO PAID SEPARATE FEES TO CENTRAL PROCESSING SERVICES
FOR CAGING, PRINTING, POSTAGE, AND PROCESSING SERVICES, TOTALING $260,062

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 8



ATS NW, Inc. Registration Number: 28 Percent to Charity: 17%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
A Local Concern
TURNER MARKETING

City/State: LYNNWOOD,WA
Phone Number: (425)778-0166

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$1,172,815

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$195,350

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Emergency Feeding Program Seattle/King Co.
Olympus 45 Foundation
WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF THE BLIND

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
BENEFIT TO ORGANIZATIONS IS GREATER THAN MONEY PROVIDED. OVER 40,000 BROCHURES + POSTAGE WAS
PROVIDED BY ATS TO EDUCATE AND RECRUIT FOR THE NON PROFITS. OVER 500,000 PHONE CALLS WERE
MADE PROMOTING THEIR CAUSES AND BUILDING NAME RECOGNITION.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 9



Automotive Recovery Services, Inc. Registration Number: 29123 Percent to Charity: 43%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
IAA
Insurance Auto Auctions
One Car One Difference

City/State: WESTCHESTER,IL
Phone Number: (916)631-0204

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$15,039,916

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$6,454,139

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Agathos
American Diabetes Association
American Heart Association, Inc.
American Red Cross Southwest Washington
Animal Aid And Rescue Foundation
Animal Rescue Force, Inc.
Austin Foundation
Boy Scouts of America
Breast Cancer Society, Inc, The
Caring For Our Children Foundation
Children's Cancer Fund Of America
Children's Retail
Children's Wish Foundation International, Inc.
Clover Park Technical College Foundation
Henderson Norwester Camp
HONOR BOUND FOUNDATION, INC.
Humane Society For Seattle/King County

Immanuel Community Services
JDRF International
Lambert House
LITERACY SOURCE
Meerkerk Gardens
MIYFS Foundation
National Kidney Foundation, Inc.
Northwest Theological Seminary
Paralyzed Veterans Of America
Pasado's Safe Haven
Pediatric Interim Care Center, The Newborn Nursery
Providence Marianwood Foundation
Providence Mount St. Vincent Foundation
RiteCare Of Washington
SEA SHEPHERD CONSERVATION SOCIETY
The Humane Society Of The United States
The Lighthouse For The Blind, Inc.
Whitman County Humane Society

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 10



Bee, L.C. Registration Number: 392 Percent to Charity: 13%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: MCLEAN,VA
Phone Number: (703)761-0774

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$1,672,768

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$224,653

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Cancer Fund Of America, Inc.
Heart Center Of America, Inc.
Help The Vets, Inc.
Project Cure, Inc.
THE NATIONAL FUND FOR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE, INC.
The New Hope Foundation, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 11



BOOSTER ENTERPRISES, INC. Registration Number: 40096 Percent to Charity: 61%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: ALPHARETTA,GA
Phone Number: (855)534-2407

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$95,361

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$58,397

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 12



BRAD CECIL & ASSOCIATES, INC. Registration Number: 34707 Percent to Charity: 22%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
DIRECT MAIL

City/State: ARLINGTON,TX
Phone Number: (817)795-8808

Year-End
Jun 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$1,132,876

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$251,175

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 13



Brent-Wyatt West Registration Number: 86 Percent to Charity: 30%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
BWW
THE WASHINGTON TROOPER MAGAZINE

City/State: PHOENIX,AZ
Phone Number: (602)233-0172

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$418,248

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$125,474

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Washington State Patrol Troopers Association

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
FIGURES ARE AUDITED BY 3RD PARTY ACCOUNTANT

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 14



BUNGIE AEROSPACE CORPORATION Registration Number: 39117 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BELLEVUE,WA
Phone Number: (425)440-6862

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 15



CAPITAL STRATEGIES Registration Number: 37249 Percent to Charity: 88%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
TERI NEW

City/State: MARINA DEL REY,CA
Phone Number: (310)345-2668

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$3,809,857

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$3,365,683

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
COSTS INCLUDE $420,000 IN PROFESSIONAL FEES, AND $24,174 IN TRAVEL, SUPPLIES, ETC.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 16



Capitol Resources, Inc. Registration Number: 26590 Percent to Charity: 30%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Campaign Headquarters (Capitol Resources)

City/State: BROOKLYN,IA
Phone Number: (641)522-4645

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$406,904

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$120,078

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Alliance Defending Freedom
Armed Forces Foundation, The
Tea Party Patriots, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 17



CAUSEWORX, INC. Registration Number: 39066 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: AJAX ONTARIO,
Phone Number: (416)999-2335

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
International Fellowship Of Christians & Jews, Inc.

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 18



CHARITY APPEAL, LLC Registration Number: 39068 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
CAL

City/State: CARSON CITY,NV
Phone Number: (877)280-6445

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 19



CHARITY AWARENESS LLC Registration Number: 41253 Percent to Charity:

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: SOUTH JORDAN,UT
Phone Number: (348)743-9075

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions

Net to Charity
Client(s)

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 20



Charity Funding, Inc. Registration Number: 29064 Percent to Charity: 39%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LAKE ORION,MI
Phone Number: (248)814-6500

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$320,065

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$124,107

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Others First, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 21



CharityUSA.com, LLC Registration Number: 20823 Percent to Charity: 7%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
ALAPHAPOOCH
ANIMAL RESCUE SITE
Autism Site
Breast Cancer Site
Diabetes Site
ECOLOGY FUND.COM
FreeKibble
Global Girlfriend

GREATERGOOD NETWORK
GreaterGood Wholesale
Hope Faith Love
Literacy Site
Tory Road
Veterans Site

City/State: SEATTLE,WA
Phone Number: (206)268-5400

Year-End
Jun 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$69,214,027

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$4,554,567

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
GreaterGood.org

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
Fundraisers Comments Regarding Solicitation Report in Fiscal Year 2016, CharityUSA and The GreaterGood Network of
websites generated a total of $4,554,567 for charity. The total amount of contributions received by CharityUSA.com, LLC
from the public in FY 2016 was $3,455,535; 100% was given to charity. The remaining 1,099,032 generated for charity in FY
2016 was from sales of products and advertising. The GreaterGood Network of websites, owned and operated by
CharityUSA, LLC offers the public three unique ways to generate money for charity: Advertising: With each daily click on our
network of websites, visitors are shown sponsor advertising. We give one hundred percent (l00%) of the collected advertising
fees from sponsor advertising to charity through the non-profit, tax-exempt organization GreaterGood.org. No fees are taken
out of the charitable payments for administrative costs. Direct Donations: Supporters can also contribute directly to charity by
purchasing Gifts That Give More through our store. These direct donations contribute 100% of the amount paid by donors to
specific charitable programs throughout the world. Again, no fees are taken out of the charitable payments for administrative
costs. Shopping: Supporters can also contribute to charity by purchasing product from our store, including jewelry, apparel
and gifts. We pay our charity partners 3-30% of the purchase price of every item sold in our store. The remaining funds
generated through the sale of merchandise support the day-to-day operations of CharityUSA, including the original purchase
of goods to be sold. CharityUSA.com, LLC is also one of the largest US importers of fair-trade, artisan products made by
rural women from areas of conflict and poverty. We sell products from more than 40 countries and work with charity partners
to directly import custom jewelry and other products from artisan cooperatives all over the world. We believe we have a
responsibility to provide support for local economies and trade, in addition to aid. In 2016, buyers from CharityUSA.com LLC
visited Guatemala, Peru, Argentina, Columbia, Mexico, Uganda, Haiti, Germany, China, India, and Nepal, in addition to
sourcing product made in the United States. We are a mission-driven company, and it is our belief that selling artisan
products made by rural women is one of the most important things we can to do reduce intergenerational poverty, and has
been correlated with improved education for children, reduced incidence of disease, and increased family and community
incomes.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 22



CLEARWORD COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC. Registration Number: 23483 Percent to Charity: 88%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BRISTOW,VA
Phone Number: (703)923-1800

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$8,599,151

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$7,556,519

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
America, Inc.
American Council On Science And Health, Inc.
American Majority, Inc.
Americans For Prosperity
Bill Of Rights Institute
C-FAM, INC.
Committee For A Constructive Tomorrow
COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE INSTITUTE
Congressional Prayer Caucus Foundation, Inc.
EndPoverty.org
Franklin Center for Government and Public Integrity
Illinois Policy Institute

Institute For Energy Research
Leadership Institute
Lincoln Institute For Research And Education, The
LUCY BURNS INSTITUTE
National Taxpayers Union
Pacific Legal Foundation
Sam Adams Alliance, Inc.
State Policy Network
THE CLAREMONT INSTITUTE FOR THE STUDY OF
STATESMANSHIP AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
THE JEWISH INSTITUTE FOR NATIONAL SECURITY OF
AMERICA
The Mackinac Center
Think Freely Media, Inc

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
CLEARWORD COMMUNICATIONS DOES NOT AT ANY POINT HAVE ACCESS TO OR CONTROL OF CLIENT FUNDS.
ALL FUNDS RAISED AS A RESULT OF OUR EFFORTS ARE CONTROLLED BY OUR CLIENTS.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 23



COINSTAR, LLC Registration Number: 47 Percent to Charity: 93%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BELLEVUE,WA
Phone Number: (425)943-8351

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$8,098,751

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$7,491,352

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American National Red Cross
Childrens Miracle Network
Feeding America
Hopelink
The Humane Society Of The United States
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.
United States Fund For UNICEF Dba UNICEF USA
World Wildlife Fund, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 24



COMMSENSE, LLC Registration Number: 37494 Percent to Charity: 16%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: AGUADILLA,PR
Phone Number: (787)300-5800

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$265,629

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$41,550

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
OPERATION SMILE, INC.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 25



COMMUNITY SAFETY, LLC Registration Number: 35 Percent to Charity: 17%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
CS, LLC

City/State: MINNEAPOLIS,MN
Phone Number: (763)559-4000

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$342,063

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$59,031

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
CHILDHOOD LEUKEMIA FOUNDATION, INC.
Washington State Firefighters Training And Education Fund
Washington State Law Enforcement Association

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 26



CORPORATIONS FOR CHARACTER, L.C. Registration Number: 26873 Percent to Charity: 35%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
C4C

City/State: MURRAY,UT
Phone Number: (801)284-7380

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$48,372

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$16,930

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Children's Society, Inc.
Breast Cancer Outreach Foundation, Inc.
Breast Cancer Survivors Foundation, Inc.
Cancer Fund Of America, Inc.
Disabled Police And Sheriffs Foundation, Inc.
Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc.
Soldiers Angels
VIETNOW NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, INC.
Youth Development Fund, Inc. (TN)

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 27



CWH SERVICES, LLC Registration Number: 37622 Percent to Charity: 77%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
CARS WITH HEART

City/State: DALLAS,TX
Phone Number: (800)477-1335

Year-End
Jul 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$4,263,004

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$3,277,894

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
MILITARY ORDER OF THE PURPLE HEART SERVICE FOUNDATION, INC.
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
The NRA Foundation, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 28



DCM, Inc. Registration Number: 428 Percent to Charity: 39%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: NEW YORK,NY
Phone Number: (718)488-5577

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$3,569,557

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$1,380,032

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation, Inc.
Oregon Shakespeare Festival Association
Organizing For Action
Pacific Northwest Ballet Association
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
San Francisco Opera Association
SEATTLE REPERTORY THEATRE
The ASME Foundation, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 29



DG CONSULTING Registration Number: 41149 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: TACOMA,WA
Phone Number: (253)370-8156

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NOTHING RAISED TO DATE, NONPROFIT JUST NOW FORMED.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 30



DialAmerica Marketing, Inc. Registration Number: 256 Percent to Charity: 12%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
DialAmerica, Inc.

City/State: MAHWAH,NJ
Phone Number: (201)327-0200

Year-End
Jun 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$73,218

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$8,750

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Mothers Against Drunk Driving

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 31



Direct Resources Group, Inc. Registration Number: 412 Percent to Charity: 43%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: SEATTLE,WA
Phone Number: (206)749-0001

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$41,395

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$17,924

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE GREAT NORTHWEST AND HAWAIIAN ISLANDS

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 32



Direct Response Consulting Services Registration Number: 96 Percent to Charity: 28%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: MCLEAN,VA
Phone Number: (703)749-3100

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$26,002,274

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$7,407,204

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Institute For Cancer Research
Heart Center Of America, Inc.
HONOR BOUND FOUNDATION, INC.
PROJECT CURE FOUNDATION, INC.
Project Cure, Inc.
THE NATIONAL FUND FOR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE, INC.
The New Hope Foundation, Inc.
Walker Cancer Research Institute, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 33



DirectLine Technologies, Inc. Registration Number: 229 Percent to Charity: 34%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: MODESTO,CA
Phone Number: (209)491-2020

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$2,338,162

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$798,100

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Association Of Nurse Anesthetists Foundation
FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER
Good Samaritan Foundation
Mary Bridge Children's Foundation
MultiCare Health Foundation
MultiCare Health System
Multicare South King Health Foundation
Seattle Children's Hospital Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 34



Donate For Charity, Inc. Registration Number: 454 Percent to Charity: 73%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: NAPA,CA
Phone Number: (707)265-9200

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$134,002

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$97,324

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Autism Empowerment
CASCADE PUBLIC MEDIA
Cascadian Chorale
Children's Retail
Domestic Abuse Women's Network
EDS Today
Hospice Of Kitsap County
Humane Society - Western Region, HappyPaws Farm
Lambert House

Listen and Talk
Mary Bridge Children's Foundation
NATIONAL EATING DISORDERS ASSOCIATION
New Beginnings
Northwest Infant Survival & SIDS Alliance
Northwest Organization for Animal Help
Old Dog Haven
Purrfect Pals
RECOVERY CAFE
Summit Assistance Dogs

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 35



Donor Care Center Inc. Registration Number: 24607 Percent to Charity: 14%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BARBERTON,OH
Phone Number: (330)752-4302

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$5,446,777

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$761,131

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Bible Society
American Family Association, Inc.
American Indian College Fund
Back To God Ministries International
Berea College
Buckner Foundation, Inc.
ChildFund International, USA
Christian Advocates Serving Evangelism, Inc.
Christian Appalachian Project, Inc.
Church World Service
Concerned Women For America
Coral Ridge Ministries Media, Inc.
Cross International, Inc
Dallas Theological Seminary
Feed The Children, Inc.
Hosanna
Liberty Counsel Action
Life Action Ministries
LIFE Outreach International Association Of Churches, Inc.

Love Worth Finding Ministries Inc
MARCH OF DIMES FOUNDATION
Messianic Jewish Alliance of America
National Humane Education Society
National Kidney Foundation, Inc.
National Park Foundation
Oblate Missionary Society, Inc.
OneHope, Inc
Precept Ministries Of Reach Out, Inc.
Save The Children Federation, Inc.
The Foundation For A Christian Civilization, Inc.
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.
The Moody Bible Institute Of Chicago
U.S. English, Inc.
United States Navy Memorial Foundation
Wounded Warrior Project, Inc.
Wycliffe Associates, Inc.
Wycliffe Bible Translators
YELLOWSTONE PARK FOUNDATION, INC.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 36



Donor Development Strategies LLC Registration Number: 36579 Percent to Charity: -17%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: PORTLAND,OR
Phone Number: (720)536-8705

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$42,378

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$-7,241

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Oregon Public Broadcasting

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
TOTAL EXPENSES INCLUDING THE COMMERCIAL FUNDRAISER FEE ENDED UP BEING MORE THAN THE TOTAL
REVENUE GENERATED. THIS WAS EXPECTED. THESE NUMBERS REPRESENT OUR WORK IN WAS STATE ONLY.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 37



DONOR RELATIONS, LLC Registration Number: 39256 Percent to Charity: 11%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: WILMINGTON,DE
Phone Number: (302)660-0999

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$4,140,296

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$468,446

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Children's Society, Inc.
American Veterans Foundation
Breast Cancer Outreach Foundation, Inc.
Breast Cancer Survivors Foundation, Inc.
Center For American Homeless Veterans, Inc.
Community Charity Advancement, Inc.
Crisis Relief Network, Inc.
Disabled Police And Sheriffs Foundation, Inc.
FireFighters Charitable Foundation, Inc.

Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc.
Help The Vets, Inc.
International Union of Police Associations, AFL-CIO
NATIONAL COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT, INC.
RESERVE POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
The Committee For Missing Children, Inc.
UNITED CANCER SUPPORT FOUNDATION
Veterans Employment Training Services
VIETNOW NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, INC.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 38



Donor Services Group, LLC Registration Number: 443 Percent to Charity: 63%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LOS ANGELES,CA
Phone Number: (888)474-1900

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$18,940,273

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$11,845,387

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Film Institute
American Association For The Advancement Of Science
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation, Inc.
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.
American Farmland Trust
American Friends Service Committee
Americans United for Separation of Church and State
Americares Foundation, Inc.
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL OF THE U.S.A., INC.
Animal Legal Defense Fund
AVON BREAST CANCER CRUSADE, LLC
Avon Products Foundation, Inc.
B'nai B'rith
Brady Campaign To Prevent Gun Violence
COVENANT HOUSE
Doris Day Animal League
Earthjustice
Environmental Defense Fund, Incorporated
GREENPEACE FUND, INC
GREENPEACE, INC.
Habitat For Humanity International, Inc.
Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization Of America,
Inc.
Hillel: The Foundation For Jewish Campus Life
Human Rights Campaign, Inc.
Humane Society International
Humane Society Legislative Fund
International Rescue Committee, Inc.
Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc.
League Of Women Voters Education Fund
League Of Women Voters Of The United States
MEMORIAL SLOAN KETTERING CANCER CENTER
Mercy Corps
Mothers Against Drunk Driving
NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA

National Audubon Society, Inc.
National Committee To Preserve Social Security And
Medicare
NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION
National Trust For Historic Preservation In The United States
National Wildlife Federation
Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.
North Shore Animal League America, Inc.
OCEAN CONSERVANCY, INC.
Oceana, Inc.
Organizing For Action
Oxfam-America, Inc.
People For The American Way
People For The Ethical Treatment Of Animals, Inc.
PFLAG, Inc.
Physicians Committee For Responsible Medicine
Planned Parenthood Action Fund, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
Project ORBIS International, Inc.
Save The Children Federation, Inc.
Sierra Club
SMILE TRAIN, INC.
The Foundation For AIDS Research
The Fund For Animals, Inc.
The Humane Society Of The United States
The Jane Goodall Institute For Wildlife Research, Education
And Conservation
The Metropolitan Museum Of Art
The National Museum Of Women In The Arts
The Nature Conservancy
The Wilderness Society
Union Of Concerned Scientists, Inc.
United States Fund For UNICEF Dba UNICEF USA
Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States
Western Pennsylvania Conservancy
World Wildlife Fund, Inc.
Yosemite Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 39



Eaton Vance Distributors, Inc. Registration Number: 333 Percent to Charity: 42%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BOSTON,MA
Phone Number: (617)672-8670

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$93,911,032

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$39,829,242

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
THE U.S. CHARITABLE GIFT TRUST

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 40



Eidolon Communications, Inc. Registration Number: 348 Percent to Charity: 73%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: NEW YORK,NY
Phone Number: (281)587-3980

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$25,000,000

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$18,250,000

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Farmland Trust
Compassion & Choices Action Network
Compassion And Choices
Heifer Project International
International Rescue Committee, Inc.

Jazz At Lincoln Center, Inc.
PFLAG, Inc.
The American Society For The Prevention Of Cruelty To
Animals
The Foundation For AIDS Research
Wellstone Action

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 41



Ellis Crow Solutions, LLC Registration Number: 33442 Percent to Charity: 25%

Registration Status: Pending

Also Known As:
ECS

City/State: MERRIMACK,NH
Phone Number: (603)792-0450

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$384,040

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$96,010

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Center For American Homeless Veterans, Inc.
Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc.
International Union of Police Associations, AFL-CIO
Washington State Patrol Troopers Association

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 42



FALCON FUNDRAISING INCORPORATED Registration Number: 37781 Percent to Charity: 77%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: EAST LANSING,MI
Phone Number: (517)203-5050

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$17,974

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$13,774

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Friends Of KSPS

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 43



Fine Line Communications, Ltd. Registration Number: 29368 Percent to Charity: 61%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
FineLine Solutions, Inc.

City/State: Winnipeg, Manitoba,
Phone Number: (204)942-4242

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$473,059

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$289,317

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
The Humane Society Of The United States
The Nature Conservancy

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 44



G & B ASSOCIATES LLC (DBA) WE CARE PUBLISHING Registration
Number: 39974

Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: SAINT PAUL,MN
Phone Number: (651)308-8813

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
CHAPLAINUSA

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 45



Gateway Communications, Inc. Registration Number: 23794 Percent to Charity: 70%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
GCI

City/State: PORTLAND,OR
Phone Number: (503)257-0100

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$1,073,547

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$756,031

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
BREAD OF LIFE MISSION
CRISTA Ministries
EVERETT GOSPEL MISSION
Food Lifeline
Humane Society For Seattle/King County
Medical Teams International

Portland Rescue Mission
Seattle's Union Gospel Mission
The Rescue Mission
Tri-City Union Gospel Mission
Union Gospel Mission Of Grays Harbor
Union Gospel Mission of Yakima Washington

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 46



GiveRight, Inc. Registration Number: 24 Percent to Charity: 28%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LOS ANGELES,CA
Phone Number: (310)268-8110

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$4,416,555

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$1,251,307

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Heritage Action For America
The Heritage Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 47



GOLF & CORPORATE SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 38144 Percent to Charity: 48%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: EDMONDS,WA
Phone Number: (206)432-9014

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$610,000

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$290,000

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
FRIENDS OF ALYSSA BURNETT CENTER GUILD
Proliance Surgeons Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 48



Grassroots Campaigns, Inc. Registration Number: 21109 Percent to Charity: -47%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BOSTON,MA
Phone Number: (816)218-1329

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$6,273,394

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$-2,926,302

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.
Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Action Fund, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
Southern Poverty Law Center, Inc.

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
GRASSROOTS CAMPAIGNS, INC. ENGAGES IN PROSPECTING FOR NEW SUPPORTERS AND ENLISTING SUCH
SUPPORTERS TO BECOME MONTHLY DONORS. ACCORDINGLY THE VALUE OF ONGOING MONTHLY DONATIONS
MANIFESTING OVER TIME IS UNDER REPRESENTED IN A REPORT SUCH AS THIS ONE. IT IS ALSO COMMON THAT
FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGNS UNDERTAKEN PRIMARILY TO IDENTIFY AND RECRUIT NEW SUPPORTS WILL
BREAKEVEN AT BEST INITIALLY, BUT WILL YIELD SIGNIFICANT REVENUE OVER TIME DUE TO RE-SOLICITATION
OF THE NEW DONORS IDENTIFIED.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 49



Greg Palmer Registration Number: 31627 Percent to Charity: 67%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: SEATTLE,WA
Phone Number: (206)217-4480

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$103,000

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$68,620

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
NORTHWEST SINFONIETTA
Tacoma Art Museum

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 50



Harris Marketing Group Registration Number: 35582 Percent to Charity: 38%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: WOODLAND HILLS,CA
Phone Number: (818)357-2040

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$1,253,780

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$481,993

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL OF THE U.S.A., INC.
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc./Medecins Sans Frontieres
USA, Inc.
EARTH ISLAND INSTITUTE INC.
Friends Of KSPS
Hillel: The Foundation For Jewish Campus Life

NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
Sierra Club
Southern Poverty Law Center, Inc.
The Jane Goodall Institute For Wildlife Research, Education
And Conservation
The Planetary Society

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 51



HOUSEHOLD DISCARD PROGRAM INC Registration Number: 38149 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
DONATION PICKUP SERVICE

City/State: TACOMA,WA
Phone Number: (360)637-8188

Year-End
Feb 28, 2016

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION - NO SOLICITATION ACTIVITY TO REPORT

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 52



HOUSMAN AND ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 38057 Percent to Charity: 85%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LEANDER,TX
Phone Number: (512)413-0953

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$22,575

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$19,189

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 53



Hudson Bay Company Of Illinois, Inc. Registration Number: 366 Percent to Charity: 76%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Hudson Bay Company

City/State: LINCOLN,NE
Phone Number: (402)476-1010

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$731,554

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$553,319

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
9TO5, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WORKING WOMEN
Food & Water Watch
Government Accountability Project, Inc.
Organic Consumers Association
Organic Consumers Fund
Trust Women Foundation, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 54



HUNTSINGER & JEFFER, INC. Registration Number: 103 Percent to Charity: 62%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: RICHMOND,VA
Phone Number: (804)266-2499

Year-End
Jul 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$2,247,684

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$1,390,029

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Cancer Care, Inc.
National Association of Police Organizations, Inc.
Veterans of Foreign Wars National Home for Children

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
COSTS INCLUDE CONSULTING FEES, PRINTING, PRODUCTION, DATA WORK AND POSTAGE.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 55



INFOCISION, INC. Registration Number: 66 Percent to Charity: 47%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: AKRON,OH
Phone Number: (330)668-1400

Year-End
Mar 15, 2016

Total
Contributions
$50,698,119

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$23,700,693

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
AARP Foundation
Alliance Defending Freedom
American Diabetes Association
American Heart Association, Inc.
American Institute For Cancer Research
American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities, Inc.
American Lung Association
Americares Foundation, Inc.
Back To The Bible
ChildFund International, USA
Christian Advocates Serving Evangelism, Inc.
Citizen Guardian, Inc.
Citizens United
Concerned Women For America
Concerned Women For America Legislative Action Committee
Convoy Of Hope
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Inc.
DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc./Medecins Sans Frontieres
USA, Inc.
Easter Seals, Inc.
Environmental Defense Fund, Incorporated
FAITH AND FREEDOM COALITION, INC.
Feed The Children, Inc.
Feeding America
Focus On The Family
Food For The Poor, Inc.

Habitat For Humanity International, Inc.
International Fellowship Of Christians & Jews, Inc.
JEWISH VOICE MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL
LeSEA Global Feed The Hungry, Inc.
MARCH OF DIMES FOUNDATION
Mothers Against Drunk Driving
Muscular Dystrophy Association, Inc.
National Multiple Sclerosis Society
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
North Shore Animal League America, Inc.
Open Doors With Brother Andrew, Inc.
Operation Blessing International Relief And Development
Corporation
People For The Ethical Treatment Of Animals, Inc.
Prison Fellowship Ministries
SMILE TRAIN, INC.
Special Olympics, Inc.
Susan B. Anthony List, Inc.
The AOPA Foundation, Inc.
The George Bush Presidential Library Foundation
The Humane Society Of The United States
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.
The National Center For Missing And Exploited Children
The Nature Conservancy
The Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.
THE URBAN ALTERNATIVE
U.S. English, Inc.
United States Fund For UNICEF Dba UNICEF USA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 56



Integral Resources, Inc. Registration Number: 16 Percent to Charity: -54%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: CAMBRIDGE,MA
Phone Number: (617)492-4474

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$394,836

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$-212,568

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.
American Council Of The Blind Inc
Anti-Defamation League
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc./Medecins Sans Frontieres USA, Inc.
Environmental Defense Fund, Incorporated
National Committee To Preserve Social Security And Medicare
Planned Parenthood Action Fund, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 57



J Milito & Associates, Inc. Registration Number: 35216 Percent to Charity: 72%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: GRAND RAPIDS,MI
Phone Number: (616)453-8711

Year-End
Jun 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$2,485,176

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$1,780,892

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
BLUE MOUNTAIN COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Inland Northwest Council, Boy Scouts Of America
Lynden Christian School

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 58



Jadent, Inc. Registration Number: 17 Percent to Charity: 25%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Campaign Processing Center (Jadent)
Charitable Gift Services
Charitable Non Profit Services
Donor Response Center

City/State: SALEM,OR
Phone Number: (503)393-9500

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$338,281

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$86,052

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE TROOPERS, INC.
AMVETS SERVICE FOUNDATION, DEPARTMENT OF WASHINGTON
Cancer Federation, Inc
CHILDHOOD LEUKEMIA FOUNDATION, INC.
Find The Children
Kids Wish Network, Inc.
Multiple Sclerosis Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 59



JAK PRODUCTIONS, INC. Registration Number: 31324 Percent to Charity: 11%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Area Services

City/State: ATLANTA,GA
Phone Number: (404)883-2450

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$6,486,243

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$733,071

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Breast Cancer Society, Inc, The
Cancer Survivors' Fund
Defeat Diabetes Foundation, Inc.
International Union of Police Associations, AFL-CIO
Veterans Support Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 60



JASON ATHERTON Registration Number: 32238 Percent to Charity: 87%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: TACOMA,WA
Phone Number: (253)444-7592

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$149,312

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$129,312

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Broadway Center For The Performing Arts

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 61



JASON BARTON Registration Number: 40319 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: COLLEGE GROVE,TN
Phone Number: (615)296-0224

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
N/A NO SOLICITATIONS IN WASHINGTON IN 2016

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 62



John Fahnestock, Solicitor Registration Number: 152 Percent to Charity: 50%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LYNNWOOD,WA
Phone Number: (425)640-0205

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$14,353

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$7,177

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Snohomish County Volunteer Search And Rescue, INC.

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
41 YEARS AS A SOLICITER FOR THE SCUSFC

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 63



Kars-R-Us.com Registration Number: 27435 Percent to Charity: 26%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: ALTADENA,CA
Phone Number: (877)500-5277

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$80,589

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$20,922

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Caring For Our Children Foundation
Child Quest International, Inc.
Find The Children
Grace Community Church Of Auburn Washington
TERRY HOME - A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION
UNITED BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION
Vanished Children's Alliance

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 64



LAWSON ASSOCIATES, INC. Registration Number: 41150 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: DALLAS,TX
Phone Number: (214)347-0561

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 65



Lewis Advertising Company, Inc. Registration Number: 204 Percent to Charity: 98%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Lewis Direct

City/State: BALTIMORE,MD
Phone Number: (410)539-5100

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$2,197,667

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$2,144,467

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Blinded Veterans Association
Guide Dogs For The Blind, Inc.
SightConnection
United Cerebral Palsy, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 66



Lynch Resources Registration Number: 118 Percent to Charity: 68%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LANGLEY,WA
Phone Number: (425)771-0646

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$445,300

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$302,550

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
NORTHWEST SINFONIETTA
Seattle Theatre Group
Tacoma Art Museum

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 67



MDS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Registration Number: 77 Percent to Charity: 51%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: MESA,AZ
Phone Number: (480)752-8140

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$19,844,071

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$10,039,335

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Alliance Defending Freedom
American Bible Society
American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities, Inc.
American Legacy Center
American Leprosy Missions, Inc.
AMERICANS UNITED FOR LIFE, INC.
Biblica, Inc.
CATHOLIC MEDICAL MISSION BOARD, INC.
Catholic Relief Services - United States Conference Of
Catholic Bishops
Christian Advocates Serving Evangelism, Inc.
CityTeam Ministries
CONSUMER REPORTS, INC.
Convention Of States Action
Cooperative For Assistance & Relief Everywhere, Inc. (CARE)
Crown Financial Ministries, Inc.
Dayspring International
FAITH AND FREEDOM COALITION, INC.
Family Policy Alliance
Family Research Council
Family Research Council Action
Feeding America
Fellowship Of Catholic University Students
FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE
Food for the Hungry, Inc.
Habitat For Humanity International, Inc.

Haven Ministries
Heifer Project International
Herald Of Truth Ministries, Inc.
Holt International Children's Services, Inc.
Human Life Of Washington
JEWISH VOICE MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL
John Hancock Committee For The States
Judicial Watch, Inc.
Leadership Institute
Life Issues Institute, Inc.
MAP International, Inc.
Mercy Corps
National Right To Life Committee, Inc
OPERATION SMILE, INC.
Project HOPE - People-to-People Health Foundation, Inc.
Save The Children Federation, Inc.
Seattle's Union Gospel Mission
Special Olympics, Inc.
Students For Life Of America, Inc.
The American Society For The Prevention Of Cruelty To
Animals
The Arthritis Foundation, Inc.
The Nature Conservancy
The Quiet Hour, Inc.
University Of Northwestern - St. Paul
Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States
WAY Media, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 68



Midwest Publishing-DN, Inc. Registration Number: 21316 Percent to Charity: 14%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
MPI (Midwest Publishing-DN, Inc.)

City/State: PHOENIX,AZ
Phone Number: (602)943-1244 201

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$149,712

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$21,357

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Breast Cancer Survivors Foundation, Inc.
Cancer Survivors' Fund
Center For American Homeless Veterans, Inc.
CHILDHOOD LEUKEMIA FOUNDATION, INC.
Disabled Veterans Services, Inc.
FireFighters Charitable Foundation, Inc.

Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc.
National Association Of Chiefs Of Police, Inc.
National Vietnam Veterans Foundation, Inc.
The American Federation Of Police And Concerned Citizens,
Inc.
The Committee For Missing Children, Inc.
THE NATIONAL CANCER COALITION, INC.
WASHINGTON STATE NARCOTICS INVESTIGATOR'S
ASSOCIATION

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 69



NATIONAL CAPITAL TELESERVICES, LLC Registration Number: 32364 Percent to Charity: 44%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
CAPTEL

City/State: WASHINGTON,DC
Phone Number: (202)546-6874

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$2,470

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$1,081

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
NFIB SMALL BUSINESS LEGAL CENTER

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 70



National Community Development Services, Inc. Registration Number: 188 Percent to Charity: 95%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
NCDS

City/State: ATLANTA,GA
Phone Number: (404)231-0730

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$6,204,645

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$5,872,399

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Economic Development Board Of Tacoma-Pierce County

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 71



National Fundraising Management, Inc. Registration Number: 32223 Percent to Charity: 45%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: HOPKINS,MN
Phone Number: (952)456-6100

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$31,028,072

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$14,071,321

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Car Donation Foundation

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NUMBERS ARE FOR NATIONAL CAMPAIGN

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 72



Network For Good, Inc. Registration Number: 34914 Percent to Charity: 97%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: WASHINGTON,DC
Phone Number: (202)627-1715

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$253,765,488

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$246,907,349

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Network For Good, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 73



NEW EQUITY PRODUCTIOINS, INC. Registration Number: 38196 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
NEP
NEP WEBSITES

City/State: NEWPORT BEACH,CA
Phone Number: (949)270-6525

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 74



Northwest Charity Donation Service Registration Number: 22439 Percent to Charity: 55%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
NWCDS

City/State: TENINO,WA
Phone Number: (800)961-6119

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$107,839

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$59,411

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Care Net Pregnancy Center Of Thurston County
Cocoon House
Feline Friends
Homeward Pet Adoption Center
Humane Society For Tacoma & Pierce County
Joint Animal Services, City Of Lacey

Northwest Parkinson's Foundation
Pasado's Safe Haven
Pierce Military & Business Alliance
Progressive Animal Welfare Society, Inc.
Spay Neuter All Pets (SNAP)
Wing Luke Memorial Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 75



Northwest Polite Society Registration Number: 35166 Percent to Charity: 78%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: SEATTLE,WA
Phone Number: (206)660-0678

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$581,510

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$454,119

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Seattle Out And Proud Dba Seattle Pride

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 76



OMAZE, INC. Registration Number: 35761 Percent to Charity: 58%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LOS ANGELES,CA
Phone Number: (310)854-2224

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$16,598,261

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$9,708,672

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Renaissance Charitable Foundation, Inc.
The Call Of Duty Endowment
United States Fund For UNICEF Dba UNICEF USA
When Georgia Smiled, The Robin McGraw Revelation Foundation

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 77



OUTREACH CALLING Registration Number: 28464 Percent to Charity: 10%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: RENO,NV
Phone Number: (775)322-9992

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$26,197,852

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$2,635,425

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Breast Cancer Survivors Foundation, Inc.
Center For American Homeless Veterans, Inc.
CHILDHOOD LEUKEMIA FOUNDATION, INC.
Crisis Relief Network, Inc.
Defeat Diabetes Foundation, Inc.
Disabled Police And Sheriffs Foundation, Inc.
Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc.
Healing Heroes Network, Inc.

International Union of Police Associations, AFL-CIO
Law Enforcement Officers Relief Fund
National Vietnam Veterans Foundation, Inc.
RESERVE POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
The Committee For Missing Children, Inc.
United Breast Cancer Research Society, Inc.
UNITED CANCER SUPPORT FOUNDATION
Veterans Assistance Foundation, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 78



PDP COMPANY Registration Number: 30854 Percent to Charity: 34%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: WALNUT CREEK,CA
Phone Number: (925)934-4393

Year-End
Jun 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$56,741

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$19,166

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Adna High School
MARK MORRIS
Mark Morris High School
Medical Lake High School
Mountain View High School
NO KITSAP HIGH SCHOOL
North Kitsap High School
Shelton High School

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 79



Pennington And Company, Inc. Registration Number: 30477 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LAWRENCE,KS
Phone Number: (785)843-1661

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
PENNINGTON & COMPANY DID NOT HAVE ANY CONTRACT TO SOLICIT IN WASHINGTON IN 2015.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 80



PHILANTHROCORP INC. Registration Number: 21082 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: COLORADO SPRINGS,CO
Phone Number: (719)955-2500

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
The Cedarville University

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
TO DATE, ALL OUR WORK WITH CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY DONORS HAS BEEN TO HELP INDIVIDUALS ESTABLISH
ESTATE GIFTS WITHIN THEIR ESTATE DOCUMENTS. TO DATE, CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY HAS RECEIVED NO
FUNDS FROM THESE GIFTS AS NONE HAVE YET MATURED. TO DATE, CEDARVILLE HAS RECEIVED NO FUNDS AS
A RESULT OF PHILANTHROCORP’S WORK. PHILANTHROCORP DOES NOT SOLICIT, OBTAIN OR RETAIN FUNDS ON
BEHALF OF CHARITIES. PHILANTHROCORP IS PAY BY THE CHARITIES TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE AND ADVISE
CONSISTENT WITH THE DEFINITIONS OF FUNDRAISING COUNSEL. AS SUCH, IT DOES NOT TRACK OR OFTEN
KNOW THE AMOUNTS OF GIFTS RECEIVED BY THE CHARITES.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 81



POWER 10 Registration Number: 39899 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
P10

City/State: SANDY SPRINGS,GA
Phone Number: (404)432-3465

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 82



Public Interest Communications, Inc. Registration Number: 248 Percent to Charity: 61%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
PIC

City/State: FALLS CHURCH,VA
Phone Number: (703)847-8300

Year-End
Sep 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$5,496,367

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$3,377,249

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Air Force Association
Americans United for Separation of Church and State
CENTER FOR RURAL AFFAIRS
Christian Appalachian Project, Inc.
Civil War Preservation Trust
Common Cause
Defenders Of Wildlife
DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc./Medecins Sans Frontieres
USA, Inc.
Environmental Defense Action Fund
Environmental Defense Fund, Incorporated
Farm Sanctuary
FINCA International, Inc.
Food & Water Watch
Galapagos Conservancy, Inc.
GREENPEACE FUND, INC
GREENPEACE, INC.
Help Me See Inc.
Human Rights Watch, Inc.
Humane Society International
International Rescue Committee, Inc.
League Of Women Voters Of The United States

NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA
NATIONAL LGBTQ TASK FORCE
NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION
Operation Blessing International Relief And Development
Corporation
Oxfam-America, Inc.
People For The American Way
People For The Ethical Treatment Of Animals, Inc.
PFLAG, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Action Fund, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
Project ORBIS International, Inc.
Share Our Strength
SOS Children's Villages-USA, Inc.
The Center For Reproductive Rights, Inc.
The Center For Victims Of Torture
The Foundation For AIDS Research
The Jane Goodall Institute For Wildlife Research, Education
And Conservation
The Quiet Hour, Inc.
The Student Conservation Association, Inc.
Unitarian Universalist Service Committee
WOMEN FOR WOMEN INTERNATIONAL
World Wildlife Fund, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 83



Public Outreach Fundraising, Inc. Registration Number: 25125 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LOS ANGELES,CA
Phone Number: (206)262-9464 1127

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Plan International USA, Inc.
The Nature Conservancy
World Vision, Inc.

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
PO CONTRIBUTIONS WEREN'T SOLICITED BY PUBLIC OUTREACH CONSULTANCY FOR PLAN INTERNATIONAL USA
IN 2015 IN WASHINGTON STATE. PO PLANS TO BEGIN SOLICITING IN WA ASAP.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 84



RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS, INC. Registration Number: 34553 Percent to Charity: 11%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: EATONTOWN,NJ
Phone Number: (866)609-1881

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$5,211,925

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$548,412

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Breast Cancer Survivors Foundation, Inc.
Center For American Homeless Veterans, Inc.
Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc.
Healing Heroes Network, Inc.
International Union of Police Associations, AFL-CIO
Law Enforcement Officers Relief Fund
National Vietnam Veterans Foundation, Inc.
RESERVE POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 85



Response America, LLC Registration Number: 33121 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: ORMOND BEACH,FL
Phone Number: (571)312-5796

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
National Center For Police Defense, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 86



RUFFALO NOEL LEVITZ, LLC Registration Number: 25 Percent to Charity: 50%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Admissions Call
Annual Campaign
College Admiss
College Research
College Survey
College Talk
Collegeplanning
Go To College
Higher Ed Call

Participate Now
Philanthropy (RuffaloCODY, LLC)
Phonathon
Planning 4 EDU
THE CAMPAIGN
UGA Call Center
UNIV Admissions
Your Support

City/State: CEDAR RAPIDS,IA
Phone Number: (319)362-7483

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$13,754,212

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$6,815,731

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
A T Still University Of Health Sciences
ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND
Auburn University Foundation
Chi Omega Foundation
COLORADO SEMINARY DBA UNIVERSITY OF DENVER
DES MOINES UNIVERSITY OSTEOPATHIC MEDICAL
CENTER
Golden Gate University
Heritage University
Illinois State University Foundation
INSTITUTE FOR THE INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION OF
STUDENTS
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Kirkwood Community College Foundation
Lawrence Technological University
Lucile Packard Foundation For Children's Health
MedicAlert Foundation United States
Morgan State University Foundation, INC.
MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY
New York University
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION,
INC.
Northwestern University
Portland Community College Foundation, Inc
Rutgers University Foundation
Saint Peter's University
St. Ambrose University
State University Of Iowa Alumni Association
State University Of Iowa Foundation

The Associate Alumnae Of Douglass College
The Association Of Former Students Of Texas A&M University
The Florida State University Foundation, Inc.
The Hunter College Foundation, Inc.
THE KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION
THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA FOUNDATION
The University Of Connecticut Foundation, Inc.
THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
The University Of Montana Foundation
The University Of Tennessee Foundation, Inc.
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania
Trustees Of Tufts College
United States Fund For UNICEF Dba UNICEF USA
University Of Colorado Foundation
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
University Of Mississippi Foundation
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA FOUNDATION
University Of Nevada, Las Vegas Foundation
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA FOUNDATION
University Of South Dakota Foundation
University Of South Florida Foundation, Inc.
University Of West Florida Foundation, Inc.
USAFA Endowment, Inc.
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA
Washington State University Foundation
Webster University

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 87



Run For Good Racing Company Registration Number: 32316 Percent to Charity: 18%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Run For Good

City/State: EDMONDS,WA
Phone Number: (206)330-5967

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$98,247

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$17,684

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Humane Society For Seattle/King County
Seattle Children's Hospital Foundation
SOUND GENERATIONS

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
$1267 OF THE NET TO CHARITY WAS COLLECTED AT EVENTS OUTSIDE OF REGISTRATION FEES I.E MONEY NOT
INCLUDED IN GROSS RECEIPTS AND WAS DIRECTLY PASSED THROUGH TO CHARITIES.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 88



SD&A TELESERVICES, INC. Registration Number: 20884 Percent to Charity: 77%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LOS ANGELES,CA
Phone Number: (310)693-2900

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$4,608,127

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$3,540,921

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Association Of University Women, Inc.
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.
American Diabetes Association
Autism Speaks, Inc.
Chicago Symphony Orchestra
Defenders Of Wildlife
DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc./Medecins Sans Frontieres
USA, Inc.
DRUG POLICY ALLIANCE
Farm Sanctuary
FINCA International, Inc.
Four Paws International, Inc.
GLAAD, Inc.
GLSEN, INC.
Green America
GREENPEACE FUND, INC
GREENPEACE, INC.
Human Rights Watch, Inc.
International Fund For Animal Welfare, Inc.
Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc.
LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS, INC.
League Of Women Voters Of The United States

NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA
National Geographic Society
NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION
Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.
Oregon Public Broadcasting
People For The Ethical Treatment Of Animals, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Action Fund, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
Portland Art Museum
Public Citizen, Inc.
Rainforest Action Network
Seattle Symphony Orchestra
Share Our Strength
Sierra Club
Special Olympics, Inc.
The Art Institute Of Chicago
THE CARNEGIE HALL SOCIETY, INC.
The Jane Goodall Institute For Wildlife Research, Education
And Conservation
Unitarian Universalist Service Committee
UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS, INC.
Virginia Mason Health System
WOMEN FOR WOMEN INTERNATIONAL
World Animal Protection

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 89



Siegel Marketing Group, Inc. Registration Number: 26516 Percent to Charity: 69%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: MILWAUKEE,WI
Phone Number: (414)271-7000

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$200,763

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$138,763

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Israel Public Affairs Committee

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 90



Silver Marketing, Inc. Registration Number: 457 Percent to Charity: 62%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BETHESDA,MD
Phone Number: (301)951-3505

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$260,640

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$161,308

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
National Space Society
Public Employees For Environmental Responsibility, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 91



Strategic Communications, Inc. Registration Number: 410 Percent to Charity: 39%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
STRATCOM

City/State: TORONTO, ONTARIO,
Phone Number: (416)537-6100

Year-End
Jul 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$62,635

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$24,383

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Oregon Public Broadcasting

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 92



SUPERTOW LLC Registration Number: 40452 Percent to Charity: 83%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: PORTLAND,OR
Phone Number: (503)234-5555

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$164,100

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$136,682

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Oregon Public Broadcasting

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 93



Support Services Incorporated Registration Number: 82 Percent to Charity: 20%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
SSI (Support Services Incorporated)
Support Services

City/State: BURIEN,WA
Phone Number: (206)545-0101

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$627,683

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$125,536

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Public Safety Employees Union 519
Seattle Fire Fighters Union

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
THE PRIMARY FOCUS OF THE REGISTRATION FORM REQUIRED BY THE CHARITIES DIVISION OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE’S OFFICE IS TO REPORT THE AMOUNT OF MONIES THE CLIENT/CHARITY RETAINS; IT
DOES NOT PROVIDE AN AREA TO ACCOUNT FOR ANY PROGRAM COSTS THE CLIENT/CHARITY HAS PAID FOR
THROUGHOUT THE YEAR. BECAUSE OF THIS, ALL PROGRAM EXPENSES ARE INCLUDED WITH THE
PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISER’S REVENUE, BECAUSE IT WAS NOT “RETAINED” BY THE CLIENT/CHARITY. IT IS
VERY MISLEADING, AS IT APPEARS THAT THE PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISER RETAINS MORE OF THE MONEY
THAN THE CLIENT/CHARITY. IT IS IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT THE EXPENSES INCLUDED WITH SUPPORT
SERVICES’ REVENUE ARE NOT PROFIT. SUPPORT SERVICES INCORPORATED ONLY RETAINS APPROXIMATELY
11% OF ALL REVENUE GENERATED ON BEHALF OF THE ORGANIZATIONS ITS REPRESENTS.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 94



Telefund, Inc. (Massachusetts) Registration Number: 168 Percent to Charity: 73%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BOSTON,MA
Phone Number: (816)218-1329

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$10,218,699

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$7,473,777

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Africare
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.
American Jewish Committee
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL OF THE U.S.A., INC.
Common Cause
Environmental Defense Fund, Incorporated
Everytown For Gun Safety Action Fund, Inc
Feeding America
Foundation For National Progress
GREENPEACE, INC.
Human Rights Campaign, Inc.
International Rescue Committee, Inc.
LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS, INC.

NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA
NATIONAL LGBTQ TASK FORCE
National Organization For Women, Inc.
Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.
Organizing For Action
Oxfam-America, Inc.
Partners In Health, A Nonprofit Corporation
Peace Action
Planned Parenthood Action Fund, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
Sierra Club
Southern Poverty Law Center, Inc.
Special Olympics, Inc.
The American Society For The Prevention Of Cruelty To
Animals

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 95



The Heritage Company, Inc. Registration Number: 85 Percent to Charity: 52%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
AMERICAN PAGEANT PUBLISHERS
American Veterans Publications
Community Service Publishers
Guardian Publishers
Heritage Corporation
Heritage Publishing Co.

Medallion Productions
Medallion Publications
United Deaf Services
Youth Services

City/State: SHERWOOD,AR
Phone Number: (501)835-5000

Year-End
May 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$672,915

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$351,807

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.
American Diabetes Association
American Legion Dept Of Wash - LACEY
American Studies Center
AMVETS (AMERICAN VETERANS)
Autism Spectrum Disorder Foundation, Inc.
Care Net
Children's Wish Foundation International, Inc.
Enlisted Association Of The National Guard Of The United
States
Feed The Children, Inc.
Mothers Against Drunk Driving
Multiple Sclerosis Association of America, Inc.
National Caregiving Foundation

National Wheelchair Basketball Association
Oblate Missionary Society, Inc.
Project HOPE - People-to-People Health Foundation, Inc.
Promenade Nationale Corporation
SADD, Inc.
Salesian Mission, Inc.
Special Olympics Washington
Special Olympics, Inc.
The Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association
The Foundation Fighting Blindness, Inc.
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.
THE NATIONAL CANCER COALITION, INC.
The National Children's Cancer Society, Inc.
UNITED BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 96



THE ORIGINAL GET MOVIN' CREW Registration Number: 39816 Percent to Charity: 89%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: WHITE LAKE,MI
Phone Number: (248)255-2924

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$184,965

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$164,551

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 97



The Raising Money Team Registration Number: 34279 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LAKE HIAWATHA,NJ
Phone Number: (973)265-2112

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 98



Thrift City Stores, Inc. Registration Number: 28347 Percent to Charity: 25%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: TACOMA,WA
Phone Number: (253)468-8811

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$150,000

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$37,500

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
PAVE

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 99



THRIVING CHILDREN ADVOCATES, LLC Registration Number: 40242 Percent to Charity:

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BRENTWOOD,TN
Phone Number: (615)915-0387

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions

Net to Charity
Client(s)

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
ChildFund International, USA

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION - NO SOLICITATION ACTIVITY TO REPORT

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 100



TLC, The Lukens Company Registration Number: 181 Percent to Charity: 74%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: ARLINGTON,VA
Phone Number: (703)845-8484

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$2,428,056

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$1,788,234

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Catholic Advocate
National Committee To Preserve Social Security And Medicare
PATH
Woodland Park Zoological Society Dba Woodland Park Zoo

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 101



TSM DONOR ENGAGEMENT TEAM, INC. Registration Number: 38111 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: FREEDOM,PA
Phone Number: (724)371-8716

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Beta Theta Pi Foundation
Catholic Foreign Mission Society Of America, Inc
Group Health Foundation
Medical College Of Wisconsin, Inc.
The American College
The Cleveland Clinic Foundation
The University Of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 102



TVI, Inc. Registration Number: 21804 Percent to Charity: 100%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
Value Village

City/State: BELLEVUE,WA
Phone Number: (425)462-1515

Year-End
Dec 31, 2016

Total
Contributions
$13,984,880

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$13,984,880

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Big Brothers Big Sisters Of Puget Sound
ISSAQUAH SCHOOLS FOUNDATION
NORTHWEST CENTER
NW FURNITURE BANK
Rainier Scholars
Rypien Foundation

SALAAM CULTURAL MUSEUM (SCM)
SightConnection
THE ARC OF KITSAP & JEFFERSON CO
THE ARC OF SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON
The ARC Of Washington State
The Rescue Mission

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
TVI, INC. PAYS CHARITIES THE AGREED FAIR MARKET VALUE FOR PRODUCT PURCHASED IN BULK, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE APPLICABLE PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH EACH CHARITY. TVI, INC.
DOES NOT CHARGE THE CHARITY ANY FEE, AND DOES NOT RETAIN ANY PORTION OF THE AGREED VALUE OF
THE GOODS PURCHASED BULK.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 103



United Partners Outreach, Inc. Registration Number: 22124 Percent to Charity: 15%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: BRAINERD,MN
Phone Number: (651)260-8394

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$167,720

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$25,158

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Veterans Of Foreign Wars, Department Of Washington
Washington State Fraternal Order Of Police Memorial Foundation
Washington State Lodge Fraternal Order Of Police

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 104



UNITED SUPPORT, LLC Registration Number: 37407 Percent to Charity: 11%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: LAKE ELSINORE,CA
Phone Number: (951)223-4483

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$80,741

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$8,882

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
ASSOCIATION FOR FIREFIGHTERS AND PARAMEDICS,
INC.
Breast Cancer Survivors Foundation, Inc.
Center For American Homeless Veterans, Inc.
Crisis Relief Network, Inc.
Disabled Police And Sheriffs Foundation, Inc.

Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc.
National Vietnam Veterans Foundation, Inc.
RESERVE POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
The Committee For Missing Children, Inc.
UNITED CANCER SUPPORT FOUNDATION

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 105



UP FUNDRAISING Registration Number: 39418 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: TORONTO ON,
Phone Number: (416)451-1321

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 106



VENIO LLC Registration Number: 39093 Percent to Charity: 0%

Registration Status: Registered

Also Known As:
VENIO LLC D/B/A KEANE

City/State: NEW YORK,NY
Phone Number: (866)421-6800

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$0

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$0

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:

Fundraiser's Comments Regarding Financial Information (Optional):
NEW ORGANIZATION, NO ACTIVITY IN WA

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 107



Wakeby Fire & Associates, LLC Registration Number: 29223 Percent to Charity: 79%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: MASHPEE,MA
Phone Number: (888)215-2220

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$1,706,093

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$1,345,237

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Museum Of American Jewish History
The Marfan Foundation, Inc.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 108



With Community Services, Inc. Registration Number: 36747 Percent to Charity: 15%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: SAN ANTONIO,TX
Phone Number: (210)424-6575

Year-End
Dec 31, 2015

Total
Contributions
$86,504

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$13,392

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE TROOPERS, INC.
FireFighters Charitable Foundation, Inc.
International Union of Police Associations, AFL-CIO
THE NATIONAL CANCER COALITION, INC.

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 109



Your Voice Media, Inc. Registration Number: 23890 Percent to Charity: 53%

Registration Status: Registered

City/State: OAKLAND,CA
Phone Number: (415)613-4921

Year-End
Jun 30, 2016

Total
Contributions
$802,839

Net to Charity
Client(s)
$422,139

Charity Client(s) For The Year Reported:
Earthjustice
LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS, INC.
Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.
People For The American Way
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
The Jane Goodall Institute For Wildlife Research, Education And Conservation
The Wilderness Society

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 110



Alphabetical Index of Charity Clients

American Film Institute 39
9TO5, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WORKING WOMEN 54
A T Still University Of Health Sciences 87
AARP Foundation 56
ActionAid U.S.A. 6
ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND 87
Adna High School 79
Africare 95
AFS-USA, Inc. 6
Agathos 10
Air Force Association 83
Alliance Defending Freedom 17,56,68
Alpha Gamma Delta Foundation, Inc. 6
Alpha Kappa Psi Foundation, Inc. 6
Alpha Omicron Pi Foundation 6
America, Inc. 23
American Association For The Advancement Of Science 39
American Association Of Nurse Anesthetists Foundation 34
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE TROOPERS, INC. 59,109
American Association Of University Women, Inc. 89
American Bible Society 36,68
AMERICAN CHILDREN'S CANCER FOUNDATION, INC. 8
American Children's Society, Inc. 27,38
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation, Inc. 29,39
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc. 6,39,49,57,89,95,96
American Council Of The Blind Inc 57
American Council On Science And Health, Inc. 23
American Diabetes Association 10,56,89,96
American Family Association, Inc. 36
American Farmland Trust 39,41
American Friends Service Committee 39
American Heart Association, Inc. 10,56
American Indian College Fund 36
American Institute For Cancer Research 33,56
American Israel Public Affairs Committee 90
American Jewish Committee 95
American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities, Inc. 56,68
American Legacy Center 68
American Legion Dept Of Wash - LACEY 96
American Leprosy Missions, Inc. 68
American Lung Association 56
American Majority, Inc. 23
American National Red Cross 24
American Red Cross Southwest Washington 10
American Studies Center 96
American Veterans Foundation 38
Americans For Prosperity 23
AMERICANS UNITED FOR LIFE, INC. 68
Americans United for Separation of Church and State 39,83
Americares Foundation, Inc. 39,56
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL OF THE U.S.A., INC. 39,51,95
AMVETS (AMERICAN VETERANS) 96

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 111



AMVETS SERVICE FOUNDATION, DEPARTMENT OF WASHINGTON 59
Animal Aid And Rescue Foundation 10
Animal Legal Defense Fund 39
Animal Rescue Force, Inc. 10
Anti-Defamation League 57
Armed Forces Foundation, The 17
ASSOCIATION FOR FIREFIGHTERS AND PARAMEDICS, INC. 105
Auburn University Foundation 87
Austin Foundation 10
Autism Empowerment 35
Autism Speaks, Inc. 89
Autism Spectrum Disorder Foundation, Inc. 8,96
AVON BREAST CANCER CRUSADE, LLC 39
Avon Products Foundation, Inc. 39
Back To God Ministries International 36
Back To The Bible 56
Berea College 36
Beta Theta Pi Foundation 102
Biblica, Inc. 68
Big Brothers Big Sisters Of Puget Sound 103
Bill Of Rights Institute 23
Blinded Veterans Association 66
BLUE MOUNTAIN COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 58
B'nai B'rith 39
Boy Scouts of America 10
Brady Campaign To Prevent Gun Violence 39
Bread for the World, Inc. 6
BREAD OF LIFE MISSION 46
Breast Cancer Outreach Foundation, Inc. 27,38
Breast Cancer Society, Inc, The 8,10,60
Breast Cancer Survivors Foundation, Inc. 27,38,69,78,85,105
Broadway Center For The Performing Arts 61
Buckner Foundation, Inc. 36
Cancer Care, Inc. 55
Cancer Federation, Inc 59
Cancer Fund Of America, Inc. 8,11,27
Cancer Survivors' Fund 60,69
Car Donation Foundation 72
Care Net 96
Care Net Pregnancy Center Of Thurston County 75
Caring For Our Children Foundation 10,64
CASCADE PUBLIC MEDIA 35
Cascadian Chorale 35
Catholic Advocate 101
Catholic Foreign Mission Society Of America, Inc 102
CATHOLIC MEDICAL MISSION BOARD, INC. 68
Catholic Relief Services - United States Conference Of Catholic Bishops 68
Center For American Homeless Veterans, Inc. 38,42,69,78,85,105
CENTER FOR RURAL AFFAIRS 83
C-FAM, INC. 23
CHAPLAINUSA 45
Chi Omega Foundation 87
Chicago Symphony Orchestra 89
Child Quest International, Inc. 64
ChildFund International, USA 36,56,100

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 112



CHILDHOOD LEUKEMIA FOUNDATION, INC. 26,59,69,78
Children's Cancer Fund Of America 8,10
Children's Cancer Recovery Foundation 8
CHILDREN'S LEUKEMIA RESEARCH ASSOCIATION INC. 8
Childrens Miracle Network 24
Children's Retail 10,35
Children's Wish Foundation International, Inc. 10,96
Christian Advocates Serving Evangelism, Inc. 36,56,68
Christian Appalachian Project, Inc. 36,83
Church World Service 36
Citizen Guardian, Inc. 56
Citizens United 56
CityTeam Ministries 68
Civil War Preservation Trust 83
Classical 98.1 6
Clover Park Technical College Foundation 10
Cocoon House 75
COLORADO SEMINARY DBA UNIVERSITY OF DENVER 87
Committee For A Constructive Tomorrow 23
Common Cause 83,95
Community Charity Advancement, Inc. 38
Compassion & Choices Action Network 41
Compassion And Choices 41
COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE INSTITUTE 23
Concerned Women For America 36,56
Concerned Women For America Legislative Action Committee 56
Congressional Prayer Caucus Foundation, Inc. 23
CONSUMER REPORTS, INC. 68
Convention Of States Action 68
Convoy Of Hope 56
Cooperative For Assistance & Relief Everywhere, Inc. (CARE) 68
Coral Ridge Ministries Media, Inc. 36
COVENANT HOUSE 39
Crisis Relief Network, Inc. 38,78,105
CRISTA Ministries 46
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Inc. 56
Cross International, Inc 36
Crown Financial Ministries, Inc. 68
Dallas Theological Seminary 36
Dayspring International 68
Defeat Diabetes Foundation, Inc. 60,78
Defenders Of Wildlife 83,89
Delta Tau Delta Educational Foundation, Inc. 6
Delta Upsilon Educational Foundation 6
DES MOINES UNIVERSITY OSTEOPATHIC MEDICAL CENTER 87
DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS 56,83,89
Disabled Police And Sheriffs Foundation, Inc. 27,38,78,105
Disabled Veterans Services, Inc. 8,69
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc./Medecins Sans Frontieres USA, Inc. 51,56,57,83,89
Domestic Abuse Women's Network 35
Doris Day Animal League 39
DRUG POLICY ALLIANCE 89
EARTH ISLAND INSTITUTE INC. 51
Earthjustice 39,110
Easter Seals, Inc. 56

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 113



Economic Development Board Of Tacoma-Pierce County 71
EDS Today 35
Emergency Feeding Program Seattle/King Co. 9
EndPoverty.org 23
Enlisted Association Of The National Guard Of The United States 96
Environmental Defense Action Fund 83
Environmental Defense Fund, Incorporated 39,56,57,83,95
EVERETT GOSPEL MISSION 46
Everytown For Gun Safety Action Fund, Inc 95
FAITH AND FREEDOM COALITION, INC. 56,68
Family Policy Alliance 68
Family Research Council 68
Family Research Council Action 68
Farm Sanctuary 83,89
Feed The Children, Inc. 36,56,96
Feeding America 24,56,68,95
Feline Friends 75
Fellowship Of Catholic University Students 68
FINCA International, Inc. 83,89
Find The Children 59,64
Firefighters Assistance Foundation, Inc. 8
FireFighters Charitable Foundation, Inc. 8,38,69,109
Firefighters Support Foundation, Inc. 27,38,42,69,78,85,105
Firefighters Support Services, Incorporated 8
FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE 68
Focus On The Family 56
Food & Water Watch 54,83
Food for the Hungry, Inc. 68
Food For The Poor, Inc. 56
Food Lifeline 46
Foundation For American Veterans, Inc. 8
Foundation For National Progress 6,95
Four Paws International, Inc. 89
Franklin Center for Government and Public Integrity 23
FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER 34
FRIENDS OF ALYSSA BURNETT CENTER GUILD 48
Friends Of KSPS 6,43,51
Galapagos Conservancy, Inc. 83
GLAAD, Inc. 89
GLSEN, INC. 89
Golden Gate University 87
Good Samaritan Foundation 34
Government Accountability Project, Inc. 54
Grace Community Church Of Auburn Washington 64
GreaterGood.org 22
Green America 89
GREENPEACE FUND, INC 39,83,89
GREENPEACE, INC. 39,83,89,95
Group Health Foundation 102
Guide Dogs For The Blind, Inc. 66
Habitat For Humanity International, Inc. 39,56,68
Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization Of America, Inc. 39
Haven Ministries 68
Healing Heroes Network, Inc. 78,85
Heart Center Of America, Inc. 11,33

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 114



Heifer Project International 41,68
Help Me See Inc. 83
Help The Vets, Inc. 11,38
Henderson Norwester Camp 10
Herald Of Truth Ministries, Inc. 68
Heritage Action For America 47
Heritage University 87
Hillel: The Foundation For Jewish Campus Life 39,51
Holt International Children's Services, Inc. 68
Homeward Pet Adoption Center 75
HONOR BOUND FOUNDATION, INC. 10,33
Hopelink 24
Hosanna 36
Hospice Of Kitsap County 35
Human Life Of Washington 68
Human Rights Campaign, Inc. 39,95
Human Rights Watch, Inc. 83,89
Humane Society - Western Region, HappyPaws Farm 35
Humane Society For Seattle/King County 10,46,88
Humane Society For Tacoma & Pierce County 75
Humane Society International 39,83
Humane Society Legislative Fund 39
Illinois Policy Institute 23
Illinois State University Foundation 87
Immanuel Community Services 10
Inland Northwest Council, Boy Scouts Of America 58
Institute For Energy Research 23
INSTITUTE FOR THE INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION OF STUDENTS 87
International Fellowship Of Christians & Jews, Inc. 18,56
International Fund For Animal Welfare, Inc. 89
International Rescue Committee, Inc. 39,41,83,95
International Union of Police Associations, AFL-CIO 38,42,60,78,85,109
ISSAQUAH SCHOOLS FOUNDATION 103
Jazz At Lincoln Center, Inc. 41
JDRF International 10
JEWISH VOICE MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL 56,68
John Hancock Committee For The States 68
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 87
Joint Animal Services, City Of Lacey 75
Judicial Watch, Inc. 68
Kappa Alpha Theta Foundation, Inc. 6
Kappa Kappa Gamma Foundation 6
Kids Wish Network, Inc. 59
Kirkwood Community College Foundation 87
LAMBDA CHI ALPHA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC. 6
Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. 39,49,89
Lambert House 10,35
Law Enforcement Alliance of America, Inc. 8
Law Enforcement Education Program 8
Law Enforcement Officers Relief Fund 78,85
Lawrence Technological University 87
Leadership Institute 23,68
LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS, INC. 6,89,95,110
League Of Women Voters Education Fund 39
League Of Women Voters Of The United States 39,83,89

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 115



Legal Voice 6
LeSEA Global Feed The Hungry, Inc. 56
Liberty Counsel Action 36
Life Action Ministries 36
Life Issues Institute, Inc. 68
LIFE Outreach International Association Of Churches, Inc. 36
Lincoln Institute For Research And Education, The 23
Listen and Talk 35
LITERACY SOURCE 10
Love Worth Finding Ministries Inc 36
Lucile Packard Foundation For Children's Health 87
LUCY BURNS INSTITUTE 23
LUTHERAN ASSOCIATION OF MISSIONARIES AND PILOTS U.S., INC. 6
Lutheran World Relief 6
Lynden Christian School 58
MAP International, Inc. 68
MARCH OF DIMES FOUNDATION 36,56
MARK MORRIS 79
Mark Morris High School 79
Mary Bridge Children's Foundation 34,35
Medical College Of Wisconsin, Inc. 102
Medical Lake High School 79
Medical Teams International 46
MedicAlert Foundation United States 87
Meerkerk Gardens 10
MEMORIAL SLOAN KETTERING CANCER CENTER 39
Mercy Corps 39,68
Messianic Jewish Alliance of America 36
MILITARY ORDER OF THE PURPLE HEART SERVICE FOUNDATION, INC. 28
Mitchell Hamline School Of Law 6
MIYFS Foundation 10
Morgan State University Foundation, INC. 87
Mothers Against Drunk Driving 31,39,56,96
MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY 87
Mountain View High School 79
MultiCare Health Foundation 34
MultiCare Health System 34
Multicare South King Health Foundation 34
Multiple Sclerosis Association of America, Inc. 96
Multiple Sclerosis Foundation 59
Muscular Dystrophy Association, Inc. 56
Museum Of American Jewish History 108
NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA 39,51,83,89,95
National Association Of Chiefs Of Police, Inc. 69
National Association of Police Organizations, Inc. 55
National Audubon Society, Inc. 39
National Caregiving Foundation 96
National Center For Police Defense, Inc. 86
National Children's Leukemia Foundation 8
National Committee To Preserve Social Security And Medicare 39,57,101
NATIONAL COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT, INC. 38
NATIONAL EATING DISORDERS ASSOCIATION 35
National Geographic Society 89
National Humane Education Society 36
National Kidney Foundation, Inc. 10,36

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 116



NATIONAL LGBTQ TASK FORCE 83,95
National Multiple Sclerosis Society 56
National Organization For Women, Inc. 95
National Park Foundation 36
NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION 39,83,89
National Psoriasis Foundation 6
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 28,56
National Right To Life Committee, Inc 68
National Space Society 91
National Taxpayers Union 23
National Trust For Historic Preservation In The United States 39
National Vietnam Veterans Foundation, Inc. 69,78,85,105
National Wheelchair Basketball Association 96
National Wildlife Federation 39
Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc. 39,89,95,110
Network For Good, Inc. 73
New Beginnings 35
New Phoebe House Association 3
New York University 87
NFIB SMALL BUSINESS LEGAL CENTER 70
NO KITSAP HIGH SCHOOL 79
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, INC. 87
North Kitsap High School 79
North Shore Animal League America, Inc. 39,56
NORTHWEST CENTER 103
Northwest Infant Survival & SIDS Alliance 35
Northwest Organization for Animal Help 35
Northwest Parkinson's Foundation 75
NORTHWEST SINFONIETTA 50,67
Northwest Theological Seminary 10
Northwestern University 87
NW FURNITURE BANK 103
Oblate Missionary Society, Inc. 36,96
OCEAN CONSERVANCY, INC. 39
Oceana, Inc. 39
Old Dog Haven 35
Olympus 45 Foundation 9
OneHope, Inc 36
Open Doors With Brother Andrew, Inc. 56
Operation Blessing International Relief And Development Corporation 56,83
OPERATION SMILE, INC. 25,68
Oregon Public Broadcasting 6,37,89,92,93
Oregon Shakespeare Festival Association 29
ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANT ASSOCIATION ON AMERICA 8
Organic Consumers Association 54
Organic Consumers Fund 54
Organizing For Action 29,39,95
Others First, Inc. 21
Oxfam-America, Inc. 6,39,83,95
Pacific Legal Foundation 23
Pacific Northwest Ballet Association 29
Paralyzed Veterans Of America 10
Partners In Health, A Nonprofit Corporation 95
Pasado's Safe Haven 10,75
PATH 101

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 117



PAVE 99
Peace Action 95
Pediatric Interim Care Center, The Newborn Nursery 10
People For The American Way 39,83,110
People For The Ethical Treatment Of Animals, Inc. 39,56,83,89
PFLAG, Inc. 39,41,83
Physicians Committee For Responsible Medicine 39
Pierce Military & Business Alliance 75
Plan International USA, Inc. 84
Planned Parenthood Action Fund, Inc. 39,49,57,83,89,95
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc. 29,39,49,51,57,83,89,95,110
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE GREAT NORTHWEST AND HAWAIIAN ISLANDS 32
Portland Art Museum 89
Portland Community College Foundation, Inc 87
Portland Rescue Mission 46
Precept Ministries Of Reach Out, Inc. 36
Prison Fellowship Ministries 56
Progressive Animal Welfare Society, Inc. 75
PROJECT CURE FOUNDATION, INC. 33
Project Cure, Inc. 11,33
Project HOPE - People-to-People Health Foundation, Inc. 68,96
Project ORBIS International, Inc. 39,83
Proliance Surgeons Foundation 48
Promenade Nationale Corporation 96
Providence Marianwood Foundation 10
Providence Mount St. Vincent Foundation 10
Public Citizen, Inc. 89
Public Employees For Environmental Responsibility, Inc. 91
Public Safety Employees Union 519 94
Purrfect Pals 35
Rainforest Action Network 89
Rainier Scholars 103
Reconciling Ministries Network 6
RECOVERY CAFE 35
Renaissance Charitable Foundation, Inc. 77
RESERVE POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 38,78,85,105
RiteCare Of Washington 10
Rutgers University Foundation 87
Rypien Foundation 103
SADD, Inc. 96
Saint Peter's University 87
SALAAM CULTURAL MUSEUM (SCM) 103
Salesian Mission, Inc. 96
Sam Adams Alliance, Inc. 23
San Francisco Opera Association 29
Save The Children Federation, Inc. 36,39,68
SEA SHEPHERD CONSERVATION SOCIETY 10
Seattle Children's Hospital Foundation 7,34,88
Seattle Fire Fighters Union 94
Seattle Out And Proud Dba Seattle Pride 76
SEATTLE REPERTORY THEATRE 29
Seattle Symphony Orchestra 89
Seattle Theatre Group 67
Seattle's Union Gospel Mission 46,68
Share Our Strength 83,89

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 118



Shelton High School 79
Sierra Club 39,51,89,95
SightConnection 66,103
SMILE TRAIN, INC. 39,56
Snohomish County Volunteer Search And Rescue, INC. 63
Soldiers Angels 27
SOS Children's Villages-USA, Inc. 83
SOUND GENERATIONS 88
Southern Poverty Law Center, Inc. 49,51,95
Spay Neuter All Pets (SNAP) 75
Special Olympics Washington 96
Special Olympics, Inc. 56,68,89,95,96
St. Ambrose University 87
State Policy Network 23
State University Of Iowa Alumni Association 6,87
State University Of Iowa Foundation 87
Students For Life Of America, Inc. 68
Summit Assistance Dogs 35
Susan B. Anthony List, Inc. 56
Tacoma Art Museum 50,67
Tea Party Patriots, Inc. 17
TERRY HOME - A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION 64
The American College 102
The American Federation Of Police And Concerned Citizens, Inc. 69
The American Society For The Prevention Of Cruelty To Animals 41,68,95
The Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association 96
The AOPA Foundation, Inc. 56
THE ARC OF KITSAP & JEFFERSON CO 103
THE ARC OF SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON 103
The ARC Of Washington State 103
The Art Institute Of Chicago 89
The Arthritis Foundation, Inc. 68
The ASME Foundation, Inc. 29
The Associate Alumnae Of Douglass College 87
The Association Of Former Students Of Texas A&M University 87
The Breast Cancer Charities Of America, Inc. 8
The Call Of Duty Endowment 77
THE CARNEGIE HALL SOCIETY, INC. 89
The Cedarville University 81
The Center For Reproductive Rights, Inc. 83
The Center For Victims Of Torture 83
THE CLAREMONT INSTITUTE FOR THE STUDY OF STATESMANSHIP AND POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

23

The Cleveland Clinic Foundation 102
The Committee For Missing Children, Inc. 38,69,78,105
THE EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION OF ALPHA GAMMA RHO 6
The Florida State University Foundation, Inc. 87
The Foundation Fighting Blindness, Inc. 96
The Foundation For A Christian Civilization, Inc. 36
The Foundation For AIDS Research 39,41,83
The Fund For Animals, Inc. 39
The George Bush Presidential Library Foundation 56
The Heritage Foundation 47
The Humane Society Of The United States 6,10,24,39,44,56
The Hunter College Foundation, Inc. 87

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 119



The Jane Goodall Institute For Wildlife Research, Education And Conservation 6,39,51,83,89,110
THE JEWISH INSTITUTE FOR NATIONAL SECURITY OF AMERICA 23
THE KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 87
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc. 24,36,56,96
The Lighthouse For The Blind, Inc. 10
The Mackinac Center 23
The Marfan Foundation, Inc. 108
The Metropolitan Museum Of Art 39
The Moody Bible Institute Of Chicago 36
THE NATIONAL CANCER COALITION, INC. 69,96,109
The National Center For Missing And Exploited Children 56
The National Children's Cancer Society, Inc. 96
THE NATIONAL FUND FOR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE, INC. 11,33
The National Museum Of Women In The Arts 39
The Nature Conservancy 39,44,56,68,84
The New Hope Foundation, Inc. 11,33
The NRA Foundation, Inc. 28
The Planetary Society 51
The Quiet Hour, Inc. 68,83
The Rescue Mission 46,103
The Student Conservation Association, Inc. 83
The Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 56
THE U.S. CHARITABLE GIFT TRUST 40
THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA FOUNDATION 87
The University Of Connecticut Foundation, Inc. 87
THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 87
The University Of Montana Foundation 87
The University Of Tennessee Foundation, Inc. 87
The University Of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center 102
THE URBAN ALTERNATIVE 56
The Wilderness Society 39,110
Think Freely Media, Inc 23
Tri-City Union Gospel Mission 46
Trust Women Foundation, Inc. 54
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania 87
Trustees Of Tufts College 87
U.S. English, Inc. 36,56
Union Gospel Mission Of Grays Harbor 46
Union Gospel Mission of Yakima Washington 46
Union Of Concerned Scientists, Inc. 6,39
Unitarian Universalist Service Committee 83,89
UNITED BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION 8,64,96
United Breast Cancer Research Society, Inc. 78
UNITED CANCER SUPPORT FOUNDATION 8,38,78,105
United Cerebral Palsy, Inc. 66
UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS, INC. 89
United States Fund For UNICEF Dba UNICEF USA 24,39,56,77,87
United States Navy Memorial Foundation 36
University Of Colorado Foundation 87
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 87
University Of Mississippi Foundation 87
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA FOUNDATION 87
University Of Nevada, Las Vegas Foundation 87
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION 87
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA FOUNDATION 87

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 120



University Of Northwestern - St. Paul 68
University Of South Dakota Foundation 87
University Of South Florida Foundation, Inc. 87
University Of West Florida Foundation, Inc. 87
USAFA Endowment, Inc. 87
Vanished Children's Alliance 64
Veterans Assistance Foundation, Inc. 78
Veterans Employment Training Services 38
Veterans of Foreign Wars National Home for Children 55
Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States 39,68
Veterans Of Foreign Wars, Department Of Washington 104
Veterans Support Foundation 8,60
Vietnam Veterans of Washington State 8
VIETNOW NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, INC. 27,38
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 87
Virginia Mason Health System 89
Walker Cancer Research Institute, Inc. 33
WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF THE BLIND 9
Washington State Firefighters Training And Education Fund 26
Washington State Fraternal Order Of Police Memorial Foundation 104
Washington State Law Enforcement Association 26
Washington State Lodge Fraternal Order Of Police 104
WASHINGTON STATE NARCOTICS INVESTIGATOR'S ASSOCIATION 69
Washington State Patrol Troopers Association 14,42
Washington State University Foundation 6,87
WAY Media, Inc. 68
Webster University 87
Wellstone Action 41
Western Pennsylvania Conservancy 39
Wheat Ridge Ministries 6
When Georgia Smiled, The Robin McGraw Revelation Foundation 77
Whitman County Humane Society 10
Wing Luke Memorial Foundation 75
WOMEN FOR WOMEN INTERNATIONAL 83,89
Woodland Park Zoological Society Dba Woodland Park Zoo 101
World Animal Protection 89
World Vision, Inc. 84
World Wildlife Fund, Inc. 24,39,83
Wounded Warrior Project, Inc. 36
Wycliffe Associates, Inc. 36
Wycliffe Bible Translators 36
YELLOWSTONE PARK FOUNDATION, INC. 36
Yosemite Foundation 39
Youth Development Fund, Inc. (TN) 27

Commercial Fundraiser Activity Report 121


	Created Nov 9, 2017

